# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMPIRE BIO-MEDICAL DEVICES INC.	06/24/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOWAID MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	44 WALL ST.
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14306958

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** djf@4d-ip.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL FEIGELSON
Address Line 1: 7 OPPENHEIMER ST.
Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1105402US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL FEIGELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Feigelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1105402US-assignment-to-FlowAid#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049633 FRAME: 0654

505551480

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Empire Bio-Medical Devices Inc. 461 Van Brunt Street Brooklyn **New York 11231** 

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

FLOWAID MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP. 44 Wall St. 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10005

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

### Method and Device for Enhanced Blood Flow

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

## U.S. Patent Application No. 14/306958, filed on 17 June 2014;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Yaakov B. Brezel

RECORDED: 06/30/2019

Authorized signatory

on behalf of Empire Bio-Medical Devices Inc.

em /ma

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049633 FRAME: 0655

June 242019